UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 1, 2021

SONNET BIOTHERAPEUTICS HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-35570	20-2932652
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
of incorporation)	File Number)	identification No.)
	100 Overlook Center, Suite 102	
	Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (Address of principal executive offices)	
Registrar	nt's telephone number, including area code: (609) 3	375-2227
	N/A	
(Form	ner name or former address, if changed since last re	eport.)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is inten-	ded to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Section 1.	ecurities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exch	nange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d	-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-20	(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e	-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, \$0.0001 Par Value	SONN	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging gethe Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter		urities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Emerging growth company []		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the	registrant has elected not to use the extended tran	nsition period for complying with any new or revised financial
accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the	Exchange Act. []	
Item 8.01. Other Events.		
As previously announced, Sonnet BioTherapeutics Ho	oldings, Inc. (the "Company") appointed Richard K	Cenney, M.D. as Chief Medical Officer.
Dr. Kenney has more than 20 years of experience in tr	anclational-stage development of higheries, as we	Il as the commercialization strategy and corporate management
of preclinical, clinical-stage and commercialized vaccines an regulatory affairs of biologics, medical monitoring and pharm Technology and previously held Chief Medical Officer roles a Kenney was a researcher/reviewer for the FDA for over six y Washington University and his M.D. from Harvard Medical Sc	d immunotherapies. As President of ClinReg Bi accovigilance in several capacities. Dr. Kenney m t Immune Design and Crucell Holland, where he lears and did post-graduate training at Duke and	ologics, he has provided strategic consulting in clinical and lost recently served as Chief Development Officer at X-VAX led the clinical development and regulatory affairs groups. Dr.
Dr. Kenney is serving as Chief Medical Officer in place	ce of Terence Rugg, M.D., who will cease serving	the Company as of April 2, 2021.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

a Delaware corporation (Registrant)

Date: April 1, 2021

By: /s/ Pankaj Mohan, Ph.D.
Name: Pankaj Mohan, Ph.D.
Title: Chief Executive Officer